## **Nelson Township Board Meeting**

## Held at the Municipal Building

2 Maple Street

Sand Lake, MI 49343

October 8, 2019

7PM

The Nelson Township board meeting was called to order by Supervisor Britton at 7p.m.

Present: Supervisor Britton, Clerk Hoffman, Trustees Mahoney and Armstrong. Absent: Treasurer Austin.

There were eight people in the audience.

**Approval of the Agenda:** Mahoney, with support by Armstrong approved the agenda as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

**Minutes:** Armstrong, with support by Mahoney approved the September 10, 2019 minutes as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

Financial Report: Not available.

**Accounts Payable:** Mahoney, with support by Armstrong approved the disbursement of funds as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

**Public Comment:** Dave Vogelar – 6987 19 Mile Road, requesting the board to adopt a Noise Ordinance.

## **Reports:**

- a. Zoning and Enforcements: On file in the clerk's office.
- b. Fire Departments: Received fire report from the City of Cedar Springs fire department.
- c. Building Committee: Will meet on November 2, 2019 at 8:30 am.
- d. Nelson Township/Sand Lake Library: Report on file.
- e. 19 Mile Road: Supervisor Britton inquired with at the Kent County Road Commission on the cost to improve and pave 19 Mile Road.

**Correspondence**: None.

New Business: None.

Unfinished Business: None.

Extended Public Comments: None.

**Board Comments:** None.

**Adjournment:** Without objection the regular board meeting was adjourned at 7:26 p.m.

Laura Hoffman

Nelson Township Clerk